# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 15/04/19 TO 21/04/19

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME          | APP.<br>TYPE | DATE<br>RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION   | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 19/147         | Alan Caraway             | Р            | 15/04/2019       | Development consisting of construction of a new dwelling, onsite waste water treatment system, alteration to existing vehicular access to public road and all associated landscaping & site works.  Ballyconnell Co. Sligo   |              |               |                        |
| 19/148         | David & Laura O'Flaherty | Р            | 15/04/2019       | for development consisting of the construction of an extension to the side of the existing dwelling house along with alterations to the existing dwelling house and the upgrading of the existing wastewater treatment system along with all ncessary site works and ancillaries |              |               |                        |
| 19/149         | Edward Mullaney          | Р            | 16/04/2019       | Caltragh Culleens Co. Sligo F26 K279 for development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, install effluent treatment system with percolation area and to carry out all associated   |              |               |                        |
|                |                          |              |                  | ancillary site works  Carrowhubbuck North Td  Enniscrone  Co. Sligo  |              |               |                        |

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 15/04/19 TO 21/04/19

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME  | APP.<br>TYPE | DATE<br>RECEIVED | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION   | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|----------------|------------------|--------------|------------------|--|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 19/150         | Vincent Malee    | R            | 16/04/2019       | for development consisting of retention for a natural slate roof finish in lieu of a non-original thatched roof finish and the installation of 4 no. roof windows (two on the front elevation and two on the rear elevation)   |              |               |                        |
|                |                  |              |                  | Larkhill   |              |               |                        |
|                |                  |              |                  | Beltra<br>Co. Sligo  |              |               |                        |
| 19/151         | ESB Telecoms Ltd | Р            | 17/04/2019       | for development consisting of the construction of a 24 metre high free standing lattice communication structure and its associated antennae communication dishes and ground equipment, with associated ground-mounted equipment cabinets within a 2.4m high palisade fence compound at |              |               |                        |
|                |                  |              |                  | ESB's Oakfield 38kv Substation<br>Townland of Oakfield<br>Co. Sligo  |              |               |                        |

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 15/04/19 TO 21/04/19

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER<br>19/152 | APPLICANTS NAME<br>ESB Telecoms Ltd | TYPE RE | ECEIVED<br>7/04/2019 | for development consisting of the construction of a 20 metre high free standing monopole communication structure and its associated antennae, communication dishes and ground equipment, with associated ground-mounted equipment cabinets within a 2.4m high palisade fence compound   | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------|----------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 19/153                   | Owen McLean                         | P 17    | 7/04/2019            | ESB's Collooney 38kv Substation R290 Townland of Rathrippon Co. Sligo for development consisting of 1. Demolition of existing stone cottage. 2. To construct a single storey dwelling house and to the installation of a waste water treatment plant with percolation areas and carrying out all other associated site and ground works, all within the confines of the site  Glennagoolagh |              |               |                        |
|                          |                                     |         |                      | Ballisadare<br>Co. Sligo  |              |               |                        |

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 15/04/19 TO 21/04/19

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

| FILE<br>NUMBER<br>19/154 | APPLICANTS NAME<br>Thomas Kelly | APP.<br>TYPE<br>R | DATE<br>RECEIVED<br>17/04/2019 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  for development consisting of the retention of 4 number commercial units which shall be used for light commercial type business usage | EIS<br>RECD. | PROT.<br>STRU | IPC WASTE<br>LIC. LIC. |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------|------------------------|
|                          |                                 |                   |                                | Ballydawley<br>Ballygawley<br>Co. Sligo   |              |               |                        |
| 19/155                   | Nollag O'Reilly                 | Р                 | 18/04/2019                     | for development consisting of the construction of 1 no. double glazed frosted window in the gable wall at second floor level of the existing end of terrace dwelling        |              |               |                        |
|                          |                                 |                   |                                | 32 Clara Court<br>Strandhill Road<br>Sligo<br>F91 D54F  |              |               |                        |
| -                        | Total: 9                        |                   |                                |   |              |               |                        |

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 15/04/2019 TO 21/04/2019

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE   |                          | APP. | DATE       |   | M.O.       | M.O.    |
|--------|--------------------------|------|------------|---|------------|---------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME          | TYPE | RECEIVED   | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION  | DATE       | NUMBER  |
| 19/25  | Cian Kilfeather          | Р    | 30/01/2019 | Development consisting of the construction of an extension to residential unit which is within the curtilage of existing dwelling house   | 18/04/2019 | P168/19 |
|        |                          |      |            | Grange North Knocknahur Co Sligo  |            |         |
| 19/67  | Justin Kelleher          | Р    | 01/03/2019 | Development consisting of a single storey extension to the rear of the existing house, all associated site works and retention consisting of a detached single storey garage.  Finnure  Dromard  Co. Sligo                                      | 17/04/2019 | P164/19 |
| 19/70  | Garry & Michelle Mullane | Р    | 04/03/2019 | Development consisting of construction of a single storey extension to the rear and side of existing dwelling house with alterations to existing porch and bay window with all associated site works.  Cartrontaylor,  Ballintogher,  Co. Sligo | 17/04/2019 | P161/19 |

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 15/04/2019 TO 21/04/2019

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE            | ADDI 104NITO NAME                 | APP.      | DATE       | DELICIO DI MENTE DEGOCI DEL CANADA LO CATADA   | M.O.               | M.O.              |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|------------|--|--------------------|-------------------|
| NUMBER<br>19/72 | APPLICANTS NAME  Coillte Teoranta | TYPE<br>P | 05/03/2019 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of construction of a new forestry road entrance including all associated site works. Cullagh More Carney Co. Sligo   | DATE<br>17/04/2019 | NUMBER<br>P162/19 |
| 19/77           | Ciaran McGill                     | R         | 06/03/2019 | for development consisting of the retention of a conservatory as constructed to the side of dwelling house; revised / enlarged application site boundaries to that permitted under PL 99/879; road boundary set back and as constructed of Hallmark Walling in lieu of natural stone wall permitted under PL 99/879  Branchfield Ballymote Co. Sligo | 16/04/2019         | P166/19           |
| 19/79           | James Cawley                      | Р         | 07/03/2019 | for development consisting of the construction of extensions to East and West gables of dwelling, alterations to elevations and associated siteworks at Drinaghan Knocknarea Co. Sligo   | 18/04/2019         | P169/19           |

### DATE: 24/04/2019 TIME: 09:58:48 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 15/04/2019 TO 21/04/2019

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 24/04/2019 TIME: 10:00:49 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 15/04/2019 TO 21/04/2019

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

DATE: 24/04/2019 TIME: 10:00:48 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 15/04/2019 TO 21/04/2019

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC. DATE

Total: 0